OP \$890.00 392397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turf Industry Holdings, LLC		12/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Act Global Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	4201 West Parmer Lane
Internal Address:	Suite B175
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Registration Number: 3 Registration Number: 3 Registration Number: 3	3923972 3929640 3775726 3926113 4002815	ACCREDITATION SERIES ACCREDITATION BALANCE BALANCE SERIES
Registration Number: 3	3775726 3926113	BALANCE
Registration Number:	3926113	-
		BALANCE SERIES
Registration Number:	4002815	
negistration runnber.		BLUE HAND
Registration Number:	3835752	COURTYARD
Registration Number:	3928971	COURTYARD SERIES
Registration Number:	3775724	CORONADO
Registration Number:	3931536	CORONADO SERIES
Registration Number:	3775723	ESTATE
Registration Number:	3931534	ESTATE SERIES
Registration Number:	3842241	GROUND GEAR
Registration Number:	3764634	HARMONY FIBER
Registration Number:	3775725	INFINITY
Registration Number:	3931535	INFINITY SERIES
Registration Number:	3775727	INTENSITY
Registration Number:	3926114	INTENSITY SERIES
Registration Number:	3690807	LAWN SERIES

900388101 REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3772732	MOTION
Registration Number:	3926115	MOTION SERIES
Registration Number:	4067631	OUTFILL
Registration Number:	3772733	SPEED
Registration Number:	3926116	SPEED SERIES
Registration Number:	3669674	TURFSCAPE
Registration Number:	4002822	TURF TURTLE
Registration Number:	4012836	TURF QUBES
Registration Number:	3998569	ARTIFICIAL ANSWERS FOR YOUR NATURAL NEED
Registration Number:	3998568	THE BOTTOM LINE IN SPORTS SURFACING
Registration Number:	3960018	THE GREEN ALTERNATIVE
Registration Number:	3998570	WITH U EVERY STEP OF THE GAME
Registration Number:	3755762	UBU
Registration Number:	3755764	U UBU
Registration Number:	3931543	TI
Registration Number:	3931557	
Registration Number:	4766079	HYBRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-562-5902

Email: kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Keener

Address Line 1: 161 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Keener
SIGNATURE:	/kevinkeener/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment - Act Global Transaction (00912324x9E1B0)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Act Global Transaction (00912324x9E1B0)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Act Global Transaction (00912324x9E1B0)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Act Global Transaction (00912324x9E1B0)#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Act Global Transaction (00912324x9E1B0)#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Act Global Transaction (00912324x9E1B0)#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of December 1, 2016, by and between Turf Industry

Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Act Global

Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the right, title and interest

in and to the registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

and the unregistered trademarks and trade names listed on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a

part hereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the entire ownership of the Trademark Rights

to Assignee;

WHEREAS, as owner of the Trademark Rights Assignee will have all powers of an

owner of the Trademark Rights to use the Trademark Rights in its business, including the ability

to market its services with reference to fields installed prior to the date of this Agreement bearing

the UBU brand;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be

made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate Patent

and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, grant, assign, transfer, convey and set

over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and

all applications and all registrations therefor, and all usages of the trademarks and service marks

00907029v1

that have not been applied for, if any, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademark Rights, and all priority rights under any applicable convention, all rights to

damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past or future infringements of said

Trademark Rights, and the right to sue for and recover the same (collectively, the "Trademark

Property") the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for

the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale

had not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

00907029v1 A-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first written above.

Turf Industry Holdings LLC

By: Name:

Its:

President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

,) SS

COUNTY OF COOK LAKE

I, Justin M House M, a notary public in and for, and residing in the said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Joseph Vankin, the President of Turf Industry Holdings LLC, is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this <u>Ind</u> day of <u>Alember</u>, 2016.

Notary Public

JUSTIN M HOUCEK Official Seal

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 28, 2020

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

CURRENT OWNER OF RECORD FOR ALL: TURF INDUSTRY HOLDINGS, LLC

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACCREDITATION SERIES	3,923,972	Feb. 22, 2011
ACCREDITATION	3,929,640	March 8, 2011
BALANCE	3,775,726	April 13, 2010
BALANCE SERIES	3,926,113	March 1, 2011
BLUE HAND	4,002,815	July 26, 2011
COURTYARD	3,835,752	August 17, 2010
COURTYARD SERIES	3,928,971	March 8, 2011
CORONADO	3,775,724	April 13, 2010
CORONADO SERIES	3,931,536	March 15, 2011
ESTATE	3,775,723	April 13, 2010
ESTATE SERIES	3,931,534	March 15, 2011
GROUND GEAR	3,842,241	Aug. 31, 2010
HARMONY FIBER	3,764,634	March 23, 2010
INFINITY	3,775,725	April 13, 2010
INFINITY SERIES	3,931,535	March 15, 2011
INTENSITY	3,775,727	April 13, 2010
INTENSITY SERIES	3,926,114	March 1, 2011
LAWN SERIES	3,690,807	Sept. 29, 2009
MOTION	3,772,732	April 6, 2010
MOTION SERIES	3,926,115	March 1, 2011
OUTFILL	4,067,631	Dec. 6, 2011
SPEED	3,772,733	April 6, 2010

00907029v1 A-1

SPEED SERIES	3,926,116	March 1, 2011
TURFSCAPE	3,669,674	August 18, 2009
TURFTURTLE	4,002,822	July 26, 2011
TURF QUBES	4,012,836	Aug. 16, 2011
ARTIFICIAL ANSWERS FOR YOUR NATURAL NEEDS	3,998,569	July 19, 2011
THE BOTTOM LINE IN SPORTS SURFACING	3,998,568	July 19, 2011
THE GREEN ALTERNATIVE	3,960,018	May 10, 2011
WITH U EVERY STEP OF THE GAME	3,998,570	July 19, 2011
UBU	3,755,762	March 2, 2010
U UBU	3,755,764	March 2, 2010
TI	3,931,543	March 15, 2011
(illustration)	3,931,557	March 15, 2011
HYBRID	4,766,079	June 30, 2015

00907029v1 A-2

EXHIBIT B

<u>UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES</u>

"UBU Sports"

"Ground Gear for Athletes"

00907029v1 B-1

RECORDED: 12/09/2016